

Panasonic Automotive Systems Europe GmbH Headquarters Langen

Date: 06.05.2020

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Ref: Agent letter for FCC ID: WUQ-MIB3HBTWIFI

We,

Panasonic Automotive Systems Europe GmbH Bosch Str. 27-29, 63225 Langen, Germany

hereby authorize

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.
Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía
C/ Severo Ochoa nº 2
29590 Campanillas - Malaga
Spain

Ms. Carmen Cabello e-mail: carmen.cabello@dekra.com Phone: +34 952 619 352

to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

The present authorization considers the development of documents on behalf of the client, written under his own letterhead and related to the necessary information to be provided on his behalf to complete the certification process.

We also hereby certify that neither we nor any party to this application are subject to a denial of U.S. Federal benefits, which include FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, U.S.C. 862 because of conviction for possession or distribution of controlled substance.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for Certification, as specified by DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U., still resides with us.

This agreement expires one year from the current date.

Since ely,

By: Armin Montigny

Title: Senior Manager R&D

Company: Panasonic Automotive Systems Europe GmbH

Telephone: +49 (0) 6103 3759 198

e-mail: armin.montigny@eu.panasonic.com

Panasonic AUTOMOTIVE

Panasonic Automotive Systems Europe GmbH Robert-Bosch-Str. 27-29, 63225 Langer,

BIC: DEUTDEHH